### Registration of a Charge

Company name: SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED

Company number: 09870793

Received for Electronic Filing: 26/01/2018



## **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 19/01/2018

Charge code: 0987 0793 0021

Persons entitled: BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED

Brief description: ALL THAT FREEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS 90 KINGSWOOD ROAD,

SEVEN KINGS IG3 8UD REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER

**TITLE NUMBEREGL143784.** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

## Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

## Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **DKLM LLP** 



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9870793

Charge code: 0987 0793 0021

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th January 2018 and created by SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 26th January 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th January 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







#### **Legal Charge**

Date	19 JANUARY 2018
The Mortgagee ("we/our/us")	Bank of Cyprus UK Limited, trading as Bank of Cyprus UK, PO Box 17484, 87 Chase Side, London N14 5WH
The Chargor ("you/your") (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROWP CONDON LIMITED 720 ROMFORD ROAD LONDON UNITED KINGTOOM ED 6BT.
The Borrower (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROW CONDON CIMITED  710 ROMFORD ROAD  LONDON  UNITED KING-DOM ELZ 6BT
The Property	90 KINGSWOOD ROAD SEVEN KINGS IG3 84D
Title number(s) (if applicable)	EGL 143784

- 1. You charge the Property to us by way of legal mortgage and the other Charged Assets as defined in the Mortgage Conditions (defined below) to us in accordance with Condition 3 of the Mortgage Conditions as continuing security for the Liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 2. Our All Monies Legal Charge (Mortgage Conditions July 2017) (the "Mortgage Conditions") form part of this legal charge and should be read as if they were set out in full in this Legal Charge. You confirm that you have read and understood the Mortgage Conditions.
- 3. You and we apply to the Chief Land Registrar for the following restriction to be entered on the title or titles:

"No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [•] in favour of Bank of Cyprus UK Limited referred to in the charges register."

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1353E

**Warning:** If you sign this Legal Charge you will be legally bound by its terms. If more than one person is named above as Chargor or Borrower you will each be responsible for the others' debts or commitments as well as your own.

### **EXECUTION PAGE**

SIGNED as a DEED by [INDI CHARGOR]	(VIDUAL )				
in the presence of:	)				
	) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:	નથી કરવા પ્રાપ્ય કર્યા છે. જે માર્ગ કર્યા પાલે કરવા પાલે કહે કરવા કરતે છે. જે જે માર્ગ કરતા પણ પાલે કરવા કરવા				
	aman kana katina a maka anti i man makan mininkan makan mininkan kana kana kana kana kana ma				
	property programme programmes in the property of the property of the programmes of the contract was				
	क तर के करते के को के को कार्या के पूर्व पूर्व के दाव के कार के कार कार कार कार के कार के कार के कार के कार के के कार के के कार के के कार के क				
Occupation:	કોલી હોઈ કહીવા કે કેને કરા કરાત કરતો. તાલે કેન્સ કેને તેને તાલ કરાવે તે અંકોલે કે કરતો છે હજા તે કેને તે કેને				
SIGNED as a DEED by [INDI CHARGOR]	(VIDUAL )				
in the presence of:	)				
	) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	***************************************				
	$gametine \#indicate configuration \#in gradient conjugate, and gradient conjugate to the gradient \phi_{ij}$				
	4-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14				
Occupation:	and the graph proceeding that for expensive decreases the spirit black process in the decreasing in				

SIGNED as a DEED by [IND CHARGOR] in the presence of:	IVIDUAL ) ) ) ) Print name:				
Signature of witness	**************************************				
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	**************************************				
Address:	สามังของโดยสามังสาราชาร์ที่มีเกิดของเออกเรีย่กับการการที่เกิดของกับเป็นกับกับกับกับกับกุลสุดกุลกุลสุ				
	verses en				
	-0.01 x00/100/100/100 x100/100 x100 x100 x1				
Occupation:					
SIGNED as a DEED by [IND CHARGOR] in the presence of:	IVIDUAL ) ) ) ) Print name:				
Signature of witness	.,,,,				
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:	$-98495-4975\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}$				
	a latitud liberara a manuscreta e va cara a la latitud de la mante la francia e partir processo de la completa				
	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$				
	carvocatoriosocci ear sur presidentia post presidentia post per presidentia.				
Occupation:					

EVECUTED DEED I		,	m.D		
EXECUTED as a DEED by		)	Mair		
[NAME OF LIMITED COMPAN CHARGOR]		)			
SITH GROUP CONDON LING acting by a director in the prese	CTED	) F:	Director		
acting by a director in the prese	ince of	)	Print name: AMIN WARIND		
Signature of witness		$\mathcal{N}$	Maria		
-	Nin	A MILL	N SHEIKH		
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	NU	HIII.YY	Mrs. Allert C. Lagrange and a		
Address:	DKL	M L	4		
	987 - 8		3 CRAN WOOD STREET		
	LON				
	,	17) 0	PE		
O a support is a support in a s		x DLICI	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Occupation:	in the same of the	/\** <del>*</del>			
OR					
EXECUTED as a DEED by		)			
[NAME OF LLP CHARGOR]			- 1881 - 1982 - 1983 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984		
acting by a member in the pres	ence	)	[Member/duly authorised by [name of		
of:		)	corporate member] to sign on its behalf as a Member]		
			Print name:		
Signature of witness					
-	\$ \$40,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,				
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	ene a la como especia de la comitación de La				
Address:	seen the engages divers the last the engage of the thirt end are entailed the the the the the the the the the t				
	งที่เก็บได้เกราะเล่า แล้วเล่าเก็บไทยการและและเก็บไทยี่ได้เก็บและที่เก็บไทยี่ได้				
Occupation:					

### OR

SIGNED as a DEED by		)				
[NAME OF PARTNERSHIP CHARGOR]		)				
acting by its [general] partner in the presence of:			[General] partner /duly authorised by [name of partnership] to sign on its behalf as a [General] partner]  Print name:			
			Print name:			
Signature of witness			and the state of t			
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:						
	***************************************					
		rga mara diga nya mpanja mika mika 1960 Wilaha 1990 (ilaha nega maja mika 1990) (ilaha ka maja maja maja maja m				
n marit nga		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Occupation:	<u>भूजीय</u> विकेश के कार्यक्र	কুটু <b>হচটুছিল এ</b> ক।	······································			
SIGNED by		)				
for and on behalf of		)	\$ \$500000 \$10000000000000000000000000000			
BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED		)	Authorised signatory			
		)	Print name:			
		)				
		)				
		)	Authorised signatory			
		)	Print name:			

